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WORLD WAR II CHALLENGE COIN
World War II Challenge Coins commemorate the historic victories  
of the American and Allied forces throughout the war. They also  

commemorate the service of the soldiers who lost their lives  
defending our shores. The World War II challenge coin ensures that  

the generations to come will never forget the lives that were lost  
and the victories that were won. Honor, integrity, courage,  

and loyalty are imbued in every World War II challenge coin.
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PELICAN-HARDIGG™

MOBILE ARMORY™
Combat-tested cases for the highest-tech weaponry.

Pistols, Rifles and Artillery
Follow this link for a fast quote  
on any product in this catalog.
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SINGLE M17™/M18™ PISTOL CASE WITH MAGAZINE
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M17M18-BLK Black •	 One layer of foam for one M17™ or one M18™ 
pistol and one magazine.

•	 One empty bottom tray to store accessories.
472-PWC-M17M18-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
11.80"L x 9.80"W x 4.70"D (30 x 24.9 x 11.9 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2050 case transports one M17™ or one M18™ pistol and a magazine. This case has a 
hinged lid, two Press & Pull™ latches, a double-layered soft-grip handle, two padlockable hasps and a 
Vortex™ valve.

4 PACK M17™/M18™ PISTOL CASE WITH MAGAZINES
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M17M18-2-BLK Black •	 Two layers of foam with two M17™ or  
two M18™ pistols and two magazines  
on each layer.

•	 Four pistols and four magazines per case.

472-PWC-M17M18-2-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
16.20"L x 12.70"W x 6.60"D (41.1 x 32.3 x 16.8 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2200 securely transports four M17™ or four M18™ pistols and magazines. This case has 
a hinged lid, two Press & Pull™ latches, a double-layered soft grip handle, two padlockable hasps and a 
Vortex™ valve.

20 PACK M17™/M18™ PISTOL CASE WITH MAGAZINES
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M17M18-20-BLK Black •	 Twenty pistols inserted barrel down and 
twenty magazines inserted mag well down.472-PWC-M17M18-20-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
31.30"L x 20.40"W x 12.20"D (79.5 x 51.8 x 31 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2950 case holds twenty pistols and twenty magazines. This case is configured with  
a hinged lid, five Press & Pull™ latches, three double-layered soft grip handles, two padlockable hasps,  
a Vortex™ valve and edge casters with a retractable handle for easy transport.

12 PACK M17™/M18™ PISTOL CASE WITH MAGAZINES
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M17M18-12-BLK Black •	 Twelve M17™ or twelve M18™ pistols inserted  
barrel down and twelve magazines.472-PWC-M17M18-12-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
31.30"L x 20.40"W x 12.20"D (79.5 x 51.8 x 31 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2950 case holds twelve M17™ or twelve M18™ pistols and twelve magazines. This case 
has a hinged lid, five Press & Pull™ latches, three double-layered soft grip handles, two padlockable 
hasps, a Vortex™ valve and edge casters with a retractable handle for easy transport. Shown with foam 
plugs placed in unused cavities.
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SINGLE M9/SR1911™/M11™ PISTOL CASE WITH MAGAZINE
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M9-BLK Black •	 One layer of foam for one M9/SR1911™/M11™ 
pistol and one magazine.

•	 One empty bottom tray to store accessories.
472-PWC-M9-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
11.80"L x 9.80"W x 4.70"D (30 x 24.9 x 11.9 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2050 case transports one M9/SR1911™/M11™ pistol and one magazine. This case has 
a hinged lid, two Press & Pull™ latches, a double-layered soft-grip handle, two padlockable hasps and a 
Vortex™ valve.
NSN Number: 8140-01-571-3251 (Black), 8140-01-570-9400 (Olive Drab)

4 PACK M9/SR1911™/M11™ PISTOL CASE WITH MAGAZINES
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M9-2-BLK Black •	 Two layers of foam with two M9/SR1911™ 
/M11™ pistols and two magazines on each 
layer.

•	 Four pistols and four magazines per case.

472-PWC-M9-2-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
16.20"L x 12.70"W x 6.60"D (41.1 x 32.3 x 16.8 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2200 securely transports four M9/SR1911™/M11™ pistols and magazines. This case 
has a hinged lid, two Press & Pull™ latches, a double-layered soft-grip handle, two padlockable hasps 
and a Vortex™ valve.
NSN Number: 8140-01-563-3092 (Black)

12 PACK M9/SR1911™/M11™ PISTOL CASE WITH MAGAZINES
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M9-12-BLK Black •	 Twelve M9/SR1911™/M11™ pistols inserted 
barrel down and twelve magazine wells.472-PWC-M9-12-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
31.30"L x 20.40"W x 12.20"D (79.5 x 51.8 x 31 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2950 case holds twelve M9/SR1911™/M11™ pistols and twelve magazines. This case 
has a hinged lid, five Press & Pull™ latches, three double-layered soft grip handles, two padlockable 
hasps, a Vortex™ valve and edge casters with a retractable handle for easy transport.
NSN Number: 8140-01-563-3093 (Black)

20 PACK M9/SR1911™/M11™ PISTOL CASE WITH MAGAZINES
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M9-20-BLK Black •	 Twenty M9/SR1911™/M11™ pistols inserted 
barrel down and twenty magazine wells.472-PWC-M9-20-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
31.30"L x 20.40"W x 12.20"D (79.5 x 51.8 x 31 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2950 case holds twenty M9/SR1911™/M11™ pistols and twenty magazines. This case 
has a hinged lid, five Press & Pull™ latches, three double-layered soft grip handles, two padlockable 
hasps, a Vortex™ valve and edge casters with a retractable handle for easy transport.
NSN Number: 8140-01-563-3094 (Black)
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SINGLE M24A2 SNIPER SYSTEM

ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                 Pick N Pluck™ foam is sold separately.

472-PWC-HKUMP-BLK Black •	 Two foam layers with one HK® UMP.
•	 One magazine in the top tray. 
•	 Up to seven magazines in empty bottom tray.

472-PWC-HKUMP-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
20.00"L x 14.70"W x 5.80"D (50.8 x 37.3 x 14.7 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2370 transports one HK® UMP (Heckler & Koch ‘Universal Machine Pistol’) weapon and 
up to seven magazines. This case has a hinged lid, two Press & Pull™ latches, a double-layered soft grip 
handle, two padlockable hasps, a Vortex™ valve and a shoulder strap.

ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M24A2-BLK Black •	 One M24A2 rifle with scope and accessories.
472-PWC-M24A2-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
53.80"L x 16.50"W x 6.70"D (136.7 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

This Pelican™ iM3300 case transports one M24A2 rifle with scope. This case is configured with a 
hinged lid, six Press & Pull™ latches, four padlockable hasps, two double-layered soft grip handles,  
a Vortex™ valve, and in-line wheels for easy transport.
NSN Number: 8140-01-571-3257 (Black), 8140-01-571-3258 (Olive Drab)

CASE FOR HK® UMP MACHINE GUN WITH MAGAZINES

MOBILE ARMORY™ | RIFLES
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CASE FOR SINGLE SCAR™ RIFLE WITH SPARE BARREL

SINGLE M4 SPECIAL FORCES CASE WITH SOPMOD ACCESSORIES

SINGLE M4 & M9 PISTOL
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M4-BLK Black •	 One M4 with or without M203 attached.
•	 Seven, thirty-round magazines.
•	 One M9 pistol, two magazines plus  

accessories.

472-PWC-M4-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
39.80"L x 16.50"W x 6.70"D (101.1 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

This Pelican™ iM3100 holds one M4 with magazines and a M9, M17, M18 pistol with magazines.  
This case has a hinged lid, six Press & Pull™ latches, two padlockable hasps, two double-layered  
soft grip handles, a Vortex™ valve and in-line wheels for easy transport.
NSN Number: 8145-01-533-3052 (Black), 8140-01-570-9498 (Olive Drab)

ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M4-SF-BLK Black •	 One M4 with one extra short barreled M4  
upper and suppressor and one tool kit.

•	 M9 pistol with tactical light.
•	 Up to eight magazines and accessories.

472-PWC-M4-SF-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
47.20"L x 16.50"W x 6.70"D (119.9 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

This Pelican™ iM3200 case holds a Special Forces M4 with SOPMOD accessories. This case has a 
hinged lid, six Press & Pull™ latches, two padlockable hasps, two double-layered soft grip handles,  
a Vortex™ valve and in-line wheels for easy transport.
NSN Number: 8140-01-563-6418 (Black)

ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:
472-PWC-SCAR-BLK Black •	 One SCAR™ assault rifle (with or without 

scope), a spare barrel and suppressor.
•	 One grenade launcher.
•	 One tool kit and up to eight magazines  

and room for accessories.

472-PWC-SCAR-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
53.80"L x 16.50"W x 6.70"D (136.7 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

This Pelican™ iM3300 case holds a SCAR™ assault rifle with a grenade launcher. This case has  
a hinged lid, six Press & Pull™ latches, four padlockable hasps, two extra wide padded handles  
with in-line wheels and a Vortex™ valve. Meets airline luggage regulations*.  
*Check with your airline for exact measurement requirements.

6ICON INDICATES SELECT MODELS WITH WHEELS
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SINGLE M16 RIFLE WITH/WITHOUT M203 GRENADE LAUNCHER
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                *Case contents not included.

472-M16M203M9-C-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 One M16 with or without  
attached M203 grenade 
launcher.

•	 One M9 Pistol with room for 
accessories.

472-M16M203M9-C-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-M16M203M9-C-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-M16M203M9-C-032 Black Black Carbon Steel
472-M16M203M9-S-133 Gray Black Stainless Steel
472-M16M203M9-S-137 Olive Drab Black Stainless Steel
472-M16M203M9-S-250 Desert Tan Black Stainless Steel
472-M16M203M9-S-032 Black Black Stainless Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
49.87"L x 17.06"W x 9.94"D (126.7 x 43.3 x 25.2 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL4714-0503 holds one M16, optional attached M203 grenade launcher and
accessories. This case has a hinged lid, a choice of black carbon steel (C) or black stainless steel (S)
catch and strike hardware, two cable catch locks, three comfort grip handles, a pressure relief valve
and edge casters. NSN Number: 8145-01-565-3673 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel),  
8145-01-565-3674 (Desert Tan, Black Carbon Steel), 8140-01-563-3577 (Olive Drab, Black  
Stainless Steel), 8145-01-565-3675 (Desert Tan, Black Stainless Steel)

3 PACK M16 RIFLE WITH/WITHOUT M203 GRENADE LAUNCHER
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                *Case contents not included.

472-M16-3-C-032 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 Three M16s, with or without 
an attached M203 grenade 
launcher, plus room for  
accessories.

472-M16-3-C-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-M16-3-C-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-M16-3-C-032 Black Black Carbon Steel
472-M16-3-S-133 Gray Black Stainless Steel
472-M16-3-S-137 Olive Drab Black Stainless Steel
472-M16-3-S-250 Desert Tan Black Stainless Steel
472-M16-3-S-032 Black Black Stainless Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
49.87"L x 17.06"W x 12.19"D (126.7 x 43.3 x 31 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL4714-0505 holds three M16s, optional attached M203 grenade launcher  
and accessories. This case has a hinged lid, a choice of black carbon steel (C) or black stainless  
steel (S) hardware, two cable catch locks, three comfort grip handles and a pressure relief valve  
and humidity indicator.
NSN Number: 8140-01-563-3670 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel), 8140-01-563-3671 (Olive Drab, Black 
Carbon Steel), 8140-01-563-3579 (Olive Drab, Black Stainless Steel), 8145-01-565-3672  
(Desert Tan, Black Stainless Steel)

ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                *Case contents not included.

472-M16-2-C-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 Two M16s (with or without  
attached M203 grenade 
launcher) and accessories.

472-M16-2-C-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-M16-2-C-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-M16-2-C-032 Black Black Carbon Steel
472-M16-2-S-133 Gray Black Stainless Steel
472-M16-2-S-137 Olive Drab Black Stainless Steel
472-M16-2-S-250 Desert Tan Black Stainless Steel
472-M16-2-S-032 Black Black Stainless Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
49.87"L x 17.06"W x 12.19"D (126.7 x 43.3 x 31 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL4714-0505 holds two M16s, optional attached M203 grenade launcher and 
accessories. This case has a hinged lid, a choice of either black carbon steel (C) or black stainless 
steel (S) hardware, two cable catch locks, three comfort grip handles and a pressure relief valve.
NSN Number: 8140-01-563-3667 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel ), 8145-01-565-3668 (Desert Tan, 
Black Carbon Steel), 8145-01-563-3578 (Olive Drab, Black Stainless Steel), 8145-01-565-3669 (Desert 
Tan, Black Stainless Steel)

2 PACK M16 RIFLE WITH/WITHOUT M203 GRENADE LAUNCHER

7 ICON INDICATES SELECT MODELS WITH WHEELS
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FIELDPAK: BAG ONLY BERRY COMPLIANT - MANUFACTURED IN THE U.S.

ITEM NO. COLOR
472-DW3100-BLK Black

472-DW3100-OD Olive Drab
472-DW3200-BLK Black

472-DW3200-OD Olive Drab
472-DW3300-BLK Black

472-DW3300-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
DW3100 39.8"L x 13.0"W x 4”D (101 x 33 x 10.2 cm)
DW3200 47.2"L x 13.0”W x 4”D (120 x 33 x 10.2 cm)
DW3300 53.8"L x 13.0"W x 4”D (137 x 33 x 10.2 cm)

FieldPaks are designed to hold two weapons using a removable padded center divider panel. Includes:
Two (2) Molle panels with Velcro on back and molle straps on front.
Two (2) zippered pouches with Velcro on back and molle straps on front 8”L 7”W x 3.25”D
Six (6) Velcro straps to hold weapons and accessories in place
Two (2) Velcro backed 1.5” wide x 12” long Muzzle covers, fits SIG XM7 fixed suppressor
One (1) 8” long fabric carry handle
One (1) padded back strap set for backpack style carry.
NSN Numbers: DW3100 8135-01-564-8871 (Black), 8135-01-564-8870 (Coyote),  
DW3200 8135-01-564-8872 (Black), 8135-01-564-8873 (Coyote),  
DW3300 8135-01-564-8874 (Black), 8135-01-564-8875 (Coyote)

DW3100 FIELDPAK & iM3100
ITEM NO. HARD CASE SOFT CASE
472-PWC-DW3100-BLK-BLK Black Black

472-PWC-DW3100-BLK-COY Black Coyote
472-PWC-DW3100-OD-BLK Olive Drab Black

472-PWC-DW3100-OD-COY Olive Drab Coyote

EXTERIOR DIMS:
DW3100 39.8"L x 13.0"W x 4”D (101 x 33 x 10.2 cm)
iM3100   39.8"L x 16.5"W x 6.7"D (101.1 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

DW3200 FIELDPAK & iM3200
ITEM NO. HARD CASE SOFT CASE
472-PWC-DW3200-BLK-BLK Black Black

472-PWC-DW3200-BLK-COY Black Coyote
472-PWC-DW3200-OD-BLK Olive Drab Black

472-PWC-DW3200-OD-COY Olive Drab Coyote

EXTERIOR DIMS:
DW3200 47.2"L x 13.0”W x 4”D (120 x 33 x 10.2 cm)
iM3200   47.2"L x 16.5"W x 6.7"D (119.9 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

DW3300 FIELDPAK & iM3300
ITEM NO. HARD CASE SOFT CASE
472-PWC-DW3300-BLK-BLK Black Black

472-PWC-DW3300-BLK-COY Black Coyote
472-PWC-DW3300-OD-BLK Olive Drab Black

472-PWC-DW3300-OD-COY Olive Drab Coyote

EXTERIOR DIMS:
DW3300 53.8"L x 13.0"W x 4”D (137 x 33 x 10.2 cm)
iM3300   53.8"L x 16.5"W x 6.7"D (136.7 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

8ICON INDICATES SELECT MODELS WITH WHEELS
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SINGLE M4/M16 RIFLE CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M16-3200-BLK Black •	 One M4 or M16 (with or without M203).
•	 Seven magazines and accessories.472-PWC-M16-3200-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
47.20"L x 16.50"W x 6.70"D (119.9 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

This Pelican™ iM3200 holds a single M16 or M4 rifle, magazines and accessories. This case has  
a hinged lid, six Press & Pull™ latches, two padlockable hasps, two double layered soft grip handles,  
in-line wheels and Vortex™ valve.
NSN Number: 8140-01-571-3254 (Black), 8140-01-571-3255 (Olive Drab)

SINGLE M4/M16 RIFLE WITH M9 PISTOL CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M16-BLK Black •	 One M4 or M16 (with or without M203).
•	 Seven thirty-round magazines.
•	 One M9 pistol and accessories. 

472-PWC-M16-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
53.80"L x 16.50"W x 6.70"D (136.7 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

This Pelican™ iM3300 case holds one M16 or M4, magazines and an M9 pistol and accessories.  
This case has a hinged lid, six Press & Pull™ latches, two padlockable hasps, two double-layered soft 
grip handles, in-line wheels and Vortex™ valve.
NSN Number: 8140-01-563-3095 (Black), 8140-01-571-3252 (Olive Drab)

2 PACK M16 RIFLE CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M16-2-BLK Black •	 Two M16 Rifles.
•	 Six magazines and accessories.472-PWC-M16-2-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
53.80"L x 16.50"W x 6.70"D (136.7 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

This Pelican™ iM3300 case holds two M16s with space for magazines and accessories.  
This case has a hinged lid, six Press & Pull™ latches, two padlockable hasps, two  
double-layered soft grip handles, in-line wheels and a Vortex™ valve.
NSN Number: 8140-01-571-3253 (Black), 8140-01-571-3252 (Olive Drab)

9 ICON INDICATES SELECT MODELS WITH WHEELS
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4 PACK M4/M16 TRANSPORT / RIFLE RACK CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                *Case contents not included.

472-M4-M16-4-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 Weapons rack for 4 M4/M16s.
•	 Supports Aimpoint™ Pro, 

CompM4, Trijicon™ ACOG,  
and EOTECH™ holosights.

•	 40.2" Int. height for standard 
barrel lengths.

•	 M4 16" and M16 20" barrels 
with flash hider.

472-M4-M16-4-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-M4-M16-4-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-M4-M16-4-032 Black Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS: 
44.80"L x 34.00"W x 18.50"D (113.8 x 86.4 x 47 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ double wall roto case transports four M4s or M16s with space for optics.
This case has a 2" lid, black carbon steel hardware, four black stainless-steel spring loaded handles,
a locking rifle bar to secure weapons, 2.75" shock absorbing wheel, a humidity indicator and a pressure 
relief valve. NSN Number: 8140-01-563-3580 (Black), 8140-01-563-3581(Desert Tan)

6 PACK M4/M16 TRANSPORT / RIFLE RACK CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                *Case contents not included.

472-M4-M16-6-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 Weapons rack for 6 M4/M16s.
•	 Supports Aimpoint™ Pro, 

CompM4, Trijicon™ ACOG, and 
EOTECH™ holosights (flat top).

•	 40.2" Int. height for standard 
barrel lengths.

•	 M4 16" and M16 20" barrels 
with flash hider.

472-M4-M16-6-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-M4-M16-6-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-M4-M16-6-032 Black Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
45.40"L x 24.00"W x 18.50"D (115.3 x 61 x 47 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ double wall weapons rack transports six M4s or M16s with space for optics.
This case has a 2" lid, black carbon steel hardware, four black stainless-steel spring loaded handles,
a locking rifle bar to secure weapons, 4" shock absorbing wheel, a humidity indicator and  
a pressure relief valve.
NSN Number: 8140-01-570-9485 (Olive Drab), 8140-01-570-9486 (Black), 8140-01-570-9487 (Desert Tan)

8 PACK M4/M16 TRANSPORT / RIFLE RACK CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                *Case contents not included.

472-M4-M16-8-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 Weapons rack for 8 M4/M16s.
•	 Supports Aimpoint™ Pro, 

CompM4, Trijicon™ ACOG, and 
EOTECH™ holosights (flat top).

•	 40.2" Int. height for standard 
barrel lengths.

•	 M4 16" and M16 20" barrels 
with flash hider.

472-M4-M16-8-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-M4-M16-8-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-M4-M16-8-032 Black Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
44.80"L x 34.00"W x 26.50"D (113.8 x 86.4 x 67.3 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ double wall weapons rack transports eight M4s or M16s with space for
optics. This case has black carbon steel hardware, eight comfort grip handles, a locking rifle bar to
secure weapons, 2.75" shock absorbing wheel, a humidity indicator and a pressure relief valve.
NSN Number: 8140-01-563-3582 (Black), 8140-01-563-3584 (Desert Tan)

12 PACK M4/M16 TRANSPORT / RIFLE RACK CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                *Case contents not included.

472-M4-M16-12-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 Weapons rack for 12 M4/M16s
•	 Supports Aimpoint Pro, 

CompM4, Trijicon ACOG and 
EOTECH holosights (flat top) 

•	 40.2" Int. height for standard 
barrel lengths.

•	 M4 16" and M16 20" barrels 
with flash hider.

472-M4-M16-12-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-M4-M16-12-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-M4-M16-12-032 Black Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
45.40"L x 24.00"W x 26.50"D (115.3 x 61 x 67.3 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ double wall weapons rack transports twelve M4s or M16s with space for optics.
This case black carbon steel hardware, eight comfort grip handles, a locking rifle bar to secure 
weapons, 4" shock absorbing wheel, a humidity indicator and a pressure relief valve.
NSN Number: 8140-01-570-9488 (Black), 8140-01-570-9489 (Olive Drab), 8140-01-570-9490 (Desert Tan)

10ICON INDICATES SELECT MODELS WITH WHEELS
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SINGLE M249 SAW MACHINE GUN WITH M9 PISTOL CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M249-BLK Black •	 One M249 “SAW” machine gun.
•	 One M9 pistol and accessories.472-PWC-M249-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
53.80"L x 16.50"W x 6.70"D (136.7 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

This Pelican™ iM3300 case fits one M249 “SAW” machine gun, and an M9 pistol and accessories.  
This case has a hinged lid, six Press & Pull™ latches, two double-layered soft-grip handles,  
two padlockable hasps, in-line wheels and Vortex™ valve.
NSN Number: 8140-01-571-3263 (Black), NSN Number: 8140-01-571-3265 (Olive Drab)

SINGLE M249 CASE FOR PARA™ RIFLES
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M249-P-BLK Black •	 One 249 PARA™ Rifle and one scope.
•	 One scope and accessories.472-PWC-M249-P-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
39.80"L x 16.50"W x 6.70"D (101.1 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

This Pelican™ iM3100 case holds an M249 PARA™ rifle with scope and accessories. This case has  
a hinged lid, six Press & Pull™ latches, two padlockable hasps, two double-layered soft grip handles, 
in-line wheels and a Vortex™ valve.
NSN Number: 8140-01-571-3266 (Black)

SINGLE M249 SAW MACHINE GUN WITH SPARE BARREL
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                *Case contents not included.

472-M249-C-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 One M249 “SAW”  
machine gun.

•	 One spare barrel.
•	 Two desiccate bags.

472-M249-C-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-M249-C-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-M249-C-032 Black Black Carbon Steel
472-M249-S-133 Gray Black Stainless Steel
472-M249-S-137 Olive Drab Black Stainless Steel
472-M249-S-250 Desert Tan Black Stainless Steel
472-M249-S-032 Black Black Stainless Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
49.87"L x 17.06"W x 12.19"D (126.7 x 43.3 x 31 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL4714-0505 case holds one M249 “SAW” machine gun, a spare barrel and
two desiccate bags. This case has a hinged lid, a choice of either cobalt black (C) plated zinc or black
stainless steel (S) hardware, two cable catch locks, two metal handles, a pressure relief valve,
humidity indicator and edge casters for ease of movement.
NSN Number: 8140-01-563-3583 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel), 8145-01-565-3681 (Desert Tan, Black 
Carbon Steel), 8145-01-565-3682 (Olive Drab, Black Stainless Steel), 8145-01-565-3683  
(Desert Tan, Black Stainless Steel)
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SINGLE M320A1 GRENADE LAUNCHER
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M320A1-BLK Black •	 One M320A1 grenade launcher with scope
•	 Accessory cavity fits one bandolier with room 

for a rangefinder in a 6" x 6 "x 3" soft pack
472-PWC-M320A1-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
21.7 x 14.1 x 8.9 in (55.1 x 35.8 x 22.6 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2500 Storm case fits one M320A1 grenade launcher with accessories. This case
has a hinged lid, two Press & Pull™ latches, one double-layered soft-grip handle,
two padlockable hasps, in-line wheels and Vortex™ valve.

THREE PACK M320A1 GRENADE LAUNCHER
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M320A1-3-BLK Black •	 Three M320A1 grenade launcher
•	 Space for iron sight on the left side or an  

L3 Optic.
472-PWC-M320A1-3-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
24.60" x 19.70" x 14.40" (62.5 x 50 x 36.6 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2750 Storm case holds three M320A1 grenade launchers. This case has a hinged
lid, four Press & Pull™ latches, two padlockable hasps, two double-layered soft grip handles, in-line
wheels and a Vortex™ valve.

MOBILE ARMORY™ | RIFLES
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5 PACK M7 RIFLE RACK TRANSPORT CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                *Case contents not included.

472-M7-5-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 Weapons rack for 5 M7 Rifle 
with XM-157 Vortex Fire 
Control Optic

•	 Storage for 7 magazines  
per weapon and 5 Sig Sauer 
cleaning kits.

472-M7-5-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-M7-5-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-M7-5-032 Black Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
44.80"L x 34.00"W x 18.50"D (113.8 x 86.4 x 47 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL4026-1405 weapons rack to transport five (5) M7 rifles with optics. Pelican's 
next generation rifle frame design provides a secure mag well fit with a locking bar to hold the rifles in 
place. This case has black carbon steel hardware, four black stainless-steel spring loaded handles, 4" 
shock absorbing wheel, a humidity indicator and a pressure relief valve.

SINGLE M7 & ONE M9/M17/M18 PISTOL

M7 iM3300 SOFT CASE & iM3200

ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M7-BLK Black •	 One M7 Rifle with fixed suppressor and  
XM-157 Vortex Fire Control Optic

•	 Seven, twenty-round magazines.
•	 One M9/M17/M18 pistol with tactical light,  

two magazines plus accessories

472-PWC-M7-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
39.80"L x 16.50"W x 6.70"D (101.1 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

This Pelican™ iM3300 holds one M7 with magazines and a M9, M17, M18 pistol with magazines.  
This case has a hinged lid, six Press & Pull™ latches, two padlockable hasps, two double-layered  
soft grip handles, a Vortex™ valve and in-line wheels for easy transport.

ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                        *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-DW3300-BLK-BLK Black/Black •	 Two M7 Rifles with fixed suppressor with 
accessories.

•	 For details refer to Fieldpaks on page 8.
472-PWC-DW3300-BLK-COY Black/Coyote
472-PWC-DW3300-OD-BLK Olive Drab/Black
472-PWC-DW3300-OD-COY Olive Drab/Coyote
472-DW3300-BLK Black Softpack
472-DW3300-COY Coyote Softpack

EXTERIOR DIMS:
DW3300 53.8"L x 13.0"W x 4”D (137 x 33 x 10.2 cm)
iM3300   53.8"L x 16.5"W x 6.7"D (136.7 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

This Pelican™ iM3300 case fits two M7 rifles, and an M9/M17/M18 pistol and accessories. This case 
has a hinged lid, six Press & Pull™ latches, two double-layered soft-grip handles, two padlockable hasps, 
in-line wheels and a Vortex™ valve.
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SINGLE M250 WITH ONE M9/M17/M18 PISTOL

M250 DW3300 SOFT CASE & iM3300

ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-M250-BLK Black •	 One M250 machine gun
•	 One M9/M17/M18 pistol with tactical light,  

two magazines plus accessories
472-PWC-M250-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:
53.80"L x 16.50"W x 6.70"D (136.7 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

This Pelican™ iM3300 case fits one M250 machine gun, and an M9/M17/M18 pistol and accessories. 
This case has a hinged lid, six Press & Pull™ latches, two double-layered soft-grip handles, two  
padlockable hasps, in-line wheels and Vortex™ valve.

ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                              *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-DW3300-BLK-BLK Black/Black •	 One M250 machine gun
•	 For details refer to Fieldpaks on page 8.472-PWC-DW3300-BLK-COY Black/Coyote

472-PWC-DW3300-OD-BLK Olive Drab/Black
472-PWC-DW3300-OD-COY Olive Drab/Coyote
472-DW3300-BLK Black Softpack
472-DW3300-COY Coyote Softpack

EXTERIOR DIMS:
Case 53.8"L x 16.5"W x 6.7"D (137 x 42 x 17 cm) 
Softpack 50.5"L x 14"W x 6.0" (128 x 36 x 15 cm)

This Pelican™ iM3300 case fits one M250 machine gun, and an M9/M17/M18 pistol and accessories. 
This case has a hinged lid, six Press & Pull™ latches, two double-layered soft-grip handles, two 
padlockable hasps, in-line wheels and Vortex™ valve.

MOBILE ARMORY™ | RIFLES
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SINGLE MINI GUN ROTO CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                *Case contents not included.

472-MINIGUN-C-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 One mini gun with room for  
accessories.472-MINIGUN-C-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel

472-MINIGUN-C-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-MINIGUN-C-032 Black Black Carbon Steel
472-MINIGUN-S-133 Gray Black Stainless Steel
472-MINIGUN-S-137 Olive Drab Black Stainless Steel
472-MINIGUN-S-250 Desert Tan Black Stainless Steel
472-MINIGUN-S-032 Black Black Stainless Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
44.00"L x 23.87"W x 13.69"D (111.8 x 60.6 x 34.8 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL4021-0804W case stores one mini gun with accessories. This case has
a hinged lid, choice of black carbon steel (C) or black stainless steel hardware (S), one padlockable
hasp, four comfort grip handles, a humidity indicator and a pressure relief valve and edge casters.
NSN Number: 8140-01-570-9495 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel), 8140-01-570-9496 (Desert Tan, Black 
Carbon Steel), 8140-01-570-4817 (Olive Drab, Black Stainless Steel), 8140-01-570-9497  
(Desert Tan, Black Stainless Steel)

3 PACK MINIGUN ROTO CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                *Case contents not included.

472-MINIGUN3-C-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 Three mini guns with room for  
accessories.472-MINIGUN3-C-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel

472-MINIGUN3-C-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-MINIGUN3-C-032 Black Black Carbon Steel
472-MINIGUN3-S-133 Gray Black Stainless Steel
472-MINIGUN3-S-137 Olive Drab Black Stainless Steel
472-MINIGUN3-S-250 Desert Tan Black Stainless Steel
472-MINIGUN3-S-032 Black Black Stainless Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
51.62"L x 27.62"W x 23.36"D (131.1 x 70.2 x 59.3 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL4824-1604 case stores three mini guns with room for accessories.  
This case has a hinged lid with cable stay, a choice of black carbon steel (C) or black stainless steel (S)
hardware, two padlockable hasps, eight comfort grip handles, a pressure relief valve, humidity indicator
and edge casters.
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SINGLE M2 & M2A1 MACHINE GUN ROTO CASE WITH 2 SPARE BARRELS
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                *Case contents not included.

472-M2-W2BBLS-C-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 One M2 or M2A1 receiver.
•	 Two M2 or M2A1 barrels.472-M2-W2BBLS-C-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel

472-M2-W2BBLS-C-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-M2-W2BBLS-C-032 Black Black Carbon Steel
472-M2-W2BBLS-S-133 Gray Black Stainless Steel
472-M2-W2BBLS-S-137 Olive Drab Black Stainless Steel
472-M2-W2BBLS-S-250 Desert Tan Black Stainless Steel
472-M2-W2BBLS-S-032 Black Black Stainless Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
49.87"L x 17.06"W x 12.19"D (126.7 x 43.3 x 31 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL4714-0505W case holds one M2 or M2A1 receiver and two barrels. 
Removable foam plugs allow for the extra M2A1 receiver and barrel lengths. This case has a hinged 
lid with a cable stay, choice of black plated steel (C) or black stainless-steel (S) hardware, two locking 
cable catches, four comfort grip handles, a pressure relief valve, humidity indicator and edge casters.
NSN Number: 8145-01-540-5030 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel), 8145-01-565-3662 (Desert Tan, Black 
Carbon Steel), 8145-01-565-3661 (Olive Drab, Black Stainless Steel), 8145-01-565-3663  
(Desert Tan, Black Stainless Steel)

SINGLE M2 OR M2A1 RECEIVER ROTO CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                       *Receiver not included.

472-M2-RCVR-C-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 One M2 or M2A1 receiver.
472-M2-RCVR-C-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-M2-RCVR-C-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-M2-RCVR-C-032 Black Black Carbon Steel
472-M2-RCVR-S-133 Gray Black Stainless Steel
472-M2-RCVR-S-137 Olive Drab Black Stainless Steel
472-M2-RCVR-S-250 Desert Tan Black Stainless Steel
472-M2-RCVR-S-032 Black Black Stainless Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
49.87"L x 17.06"W x 12.19"D (126.7 x 43.3 x 31 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL4714-0505W case holds one M2 or one M2A1 machine gun receiver. 
Removable foam plugs allow for the extra M2A1 receiver length. This case has a hinged lid with cable 
stay, choice of black carbon steel (C) or black stainless-steel (S) hardware, three black stainless steel 
handles, pressure relief valve and humidity indicator and edge casters.

TWO M2 OR M2A1 BARREL ONLY ROTO CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                *Case contents not included.

472-M2-2BBLS-C-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 Two M2 or two M2A1  
machine gun barrels.472-M2-2BBLS-C-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel

472-M2-2BBLS-C-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-M2-2BBLS-C-032 Black Black Carbon Steel
472-M2-2BBLS-S-133 Gray Black Stainless Steel
472-M2-2BBLS-S-137 Olive Drab Black Stainless Steel
472-M2-2BBLS-S-250 Desert Tan Black Stainless Steel
472-M2-2BBLS-S-032 Black Black Stainless Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
49.87"L x 17.06"W x 9.94"D (126.7 x 43.3 x 25.2 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL4714-0503W case holds two M2 or two M2A1 machine gun barrels.
Removable foam plugs allow for the extra M2A1 barrel lengths. This case has a hinged lid with cable 
stay, a choice of black carbon steel (C) or black stainless-steel (S) hardware, four comfort grip handles, 
locking cable catches, a pressure relief valve and edge casters for ease of movement.
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M240B MACHINE GUN & SPARE BARREL
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                  *Machine gun not included.

472-M240B-C-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 One M240B machine (without 
tripod) with extra barrel.

•	 One M240G with infantry 
modification.

472-M240B-C-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-M240B-C-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-M240B-C-032 Black Black Carbon Steel
472-M240B-S-133 Gray Black Stainless Steel
472-M240B-S-137 Olive Drab Black Stainless Steel
472-M240B-S-250 Desert Tan Black Stainless Steel
472-M240B-S-032 Black Black Stainless Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
59.40"L x 19.30"W x 12.80"D (150.9 x 49 x 32.5 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL5616-0604 case holds an M240B machine gun (without tripod) and an extra
barrel. It also holds an M240G with its Infantry Modification. This case has a hinged lid, choice of black
carbon steel (C) or black stainless-steel (S) hardware, two locking cable catches, two comfort grip
handles, a pressure relief valve and humidity indicator.
NSN Number: 8140-01-563-4811 (Olive Drab, Carbon Black Steel), 8145-01-565-3679 (Desert Tan,
Carbon Black Steel), 8140-01-563-8207 (Olive Drab, Black Stainless Steel), 8145-01-565-3680
(Desert Tan, Black Stainless Steel)

MK19 GRENADE MACHINE GUN
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:                *Case contents not included.

472-MK19-C-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 One MK19 grenade  
machine gun.

•	 One extra barrel.
•	 Extra storage for accessories.

472-MK19-C-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-MK19-C-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-MK19-C-032 Black Black Carbon Steel
472-MK19-S-133 Gray Black Stainless Steel
472-MK19-S-137 Olive Drab Black Stainless Steel
472-MK19-S-250 Desert Tan Black Stainless Steel
472-MK19-S-032 Black Black Stainless Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
49.87"L x 17.06"W x 12.19"D (126.7 x 43.3 x 31 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL4714-0505W case holds an MK19 grenade machine gun with an extra barrel. 
This case has a hinged lid, choice of black carbon steel (C) or black stainless-steel (S) hardware,  
two locking cable catches, three metal handles, a pressure relief valve, humidity indicator and edge 
casters for mobility.
NSN Number: 8145-01-565-3687 (Olive Drab, Carbon Black Steel), 8145-01-565-3688 (Desert Tan,
Carbon Black Steel), 8140-01-563-3097 (Olive Drab, Black Stainless Steel), 8145-01-565-3689
(Desert Tan, Black Stainless Steel)

M240C MACHINE GUN & SPARE BARREL
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:
472-PWC-M240C-BLK Black •	 One M240C machine gun 

without tripod or one M240G  
with infantry modification.

472-PWC-M240C-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
53.80"L x 16.50"W x 6.70"D (136.7 x 41.9 x 17 cm)

This Pelican™ iM3300 case transports one M240C rifle or one M240C with infrantry modification.
This case is configured with a hinged lid, six Press & Pull™ latches, two padlockable hasps, 
two double-layered soft grip handles, a Vortex™ valve, and in-line wheels for easy transport.

17 ICON INDICATES SELECT MODELS WITH WHEELS

MOBILE ARMORY™ | ARTILLERY



60MM MORTAR ROTO CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:
472-60MM-MORTAR-C-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 One 60MM mortar.

•	 Base cushion holds base 
plate, aiming stakes and  
plotting chart.

•	 Tray holds cannon, small 
base plate, bipod assembly, 
plotting chart, manual and 
misc. storage.

472-60MM-MORTAR-C-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-60MM-MORTAR-C-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-60MM-MORTAR-C-032 Black Black Carbon Steel
472-60MM-MORTAR-S-133 Gray Black Stainless Steel
472-60MM-MORTAR-S-137 Olive Drab Black Stainless Steel
472-60MM-MORTAR-S-250 Desert Tan Black Stainless Steel
472-60MM-MORTAR-S-032 Black Black Stainless Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
51.62"L x 27.62" W x 23.36"D (131.1 x 70.2 x 59.3 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL4824-1604 case holds one 60MM mortar with large base plate and all 
equipment. This case has a hinged lid with a cable stay, a choice of black carbon steel (C) or black 
stainless-steel (S) hardware, two locking cable catches, eight comfort grip handles, a pressure relief 
valve and humidity indicator and three edge casters.

81MM MORTAR ROTO CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE FITS:
472-81MM-MORTAR-C-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel •	 One 81MM mortar.

•	 Base cushion holds base 
plate, tripod, stakes.

•	 Tray holds cannon, site box, 
tripod, toolkit and misc. 
storage.

472-81MM-MORTAR-C-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-81MM-MORTAR-C-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-81MM-MORTAR-C-032 Black Black Carbon Steel
472-81MM-MORTAR-S-133 Gray Black Stainless Steel
472-81MM-MORTAR-S-137 Olive Drab Black Stainless Steel
472-81MM-MORTAR-S-250 Desert Tan Black Stainless Steel
472-81MM-MORTAR-S-032 Black Black Stainless Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
62.30"L x 27.30"W x 21.60"D (1582. x 69.3 x 54.9 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL5924-1009 case holds one complete 81MM mortar with large base plate and 
all equipment. This case has a removable lid, a choice of black carbon steel (C) or black stainless-steel 
(S) hardware, two padlockable hasps, eight comfort grip handles, humidity indicator, a pressure relief 
valve and three edge casters.

MOBILE ARMORY™ | ARTILLERY
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KOREAN WAR CHALLENGE COIN
The Korean War was known as “The Forgotten War”  
or “The Unknown War” due to a lack of public press.  

Recent efforts to honor veterans of the Korean War can  
be found in the Korean War Challenge Coin collection,  
allowing descendants of heroes and future veterans  

a chance to remember the past and honor those  
who served with distinction.



Lifesaving 
Medical Gear

PELICAN-HARDIGG™

MOBILE MEDICAL™
Lifesaving mobility for medical equipment and supplies.

Medchests, Medical Supply Trunks,  
Ground Ambulance and Medical Tote Cases

Follow this link for a fast quote  
on any product in this catalog.
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MEDCHEST 1
ITEM NO. COLOR
472-MEDCHEST1-250 Tan •	 The medchest leg set converts the lid to  

a table.472-MEDCHEST1-133 Gray
472-MEDCHEST1-137 Olive Drab
472-MEDCHEST1-032 Black
472-MEDCHEST1-182 OD Fire Retardant

INTERIOR DIMS:  
18.00"L x 12.00"W x 8.00"D (45.7 x 30.5 x 20.3 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL1812-0602 medical case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware, 
two comfort grip handles, a pressure relief valve and one 3" x 5" card holder.
NSN Number: 6545-01-549-3631 (Olive Drab, Fire Retardant)

ITEM NO. COLOR
472-MEDCHEST2-250 Tan •	 The medchest leg set converts the lid to  

a table.472-MEDCHEST2-133 Gray
472-MEDCHEST2-137 Olive Drab
472-MEDCHEST2-032 Black
472-MEDCHEST2-182 OD Fire Retardant

INTERIOR DIMS:  
29.75"L x 17.87"W x 7.12"D (75.6 x 45.4 x 18.1 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-0402 medical case has a removable lid, black stainless steel hardware, 
two black stainless steel handles, a pressure relief valve and ID plate.
NSN Number: 6545-01-549-3650 (Olive Drab, Fire Retardant)

MEDCHEST 3
ITEM NO. COLOR
472-MEDCHEST3-250 Tan •	 The medchest leg set converts the lid to  

a table.
•	 Wheels included for mobility.

472-MEDCHEST3-133 Gray
472-MEDCHEST3-137 Olive Drab
472-MEDCHEST3-032 Black
472-MEDCHEST3-182 OD Fire Retardant

INTERIOR DIMS:  
29.75"L x 17.87"W x 10.80"D (75.6 x 45.4 x 27.4 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-0802 medical case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware, six 
comfort grip handles, a pressure relief valve, edge casters, a 3"x 5" card holder and ID Plate.
NSN Number: 6545-01-533-8202 (Olive Drab, Fire Retardant)

MEDCHEST 4
ITEM NO. COLOR
472-MEDCHEST4-250 Tan •	 The medchest leg set converts the lid to  

a table.
•	 Wheels included for mobility.

472-MEDCHEST4-133 Gray
472-MEDCHEST4-137 Olive Drab
472-MEDCHEST4-032 Black
472-MEDCHEST4-182 OD Fire Retardant

INTERIOR DIMS:  
29.75"L x 17.87"W x 12.99"D (75.6 x 45.4 x 33 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-0903 medical case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware, six 
comfort grip handles, a pressure relief valve, edge casters, a 3"x 5" card holder and ID Plate.
NSN Number: 6545-01-549-3724 (Olive Drab, Fire Retardant)

MEDCHEST 2
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MEDCHEST LEG SET
ITEM NO.
472-MEDLEG-SET

This Pelican-Hardigg™ Leg Set quickly turns a Pelican medical case into a stable, strong table system. 
The kit includes four high-strength aluminum and stainless steel legs and two leg braces in a heavy 
duty bag for easy transport. The upper leg has a slot that holds a lid catch well, and the leg's lower  
slot holds the base strike well for alignment and strength. The legs are strengthened side to side using 
the two braces that also support the lid.
NSN Number: 6515-01-545-6329

MEDCHEST 5
ITEM NO. COLOR
472-MEDCHEST5-250 Tan •	 The medchest leg set converts the lid to  

a table.
•	 Wheels included for mobility.

472-MEDCHEST5-133 Gray
472-MEDCHEST5-137 Olive Drab
472-MEDCHEST5-032 Black
472-MEDCHEST5-182 OD Fire Retardant

INTERIOR DIMS:  
30.00"L x 18.00"W x 16.00"D (76.2 x 45.7 x 40.6 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-0906 medical case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware, six 
comfort grip handles, a pressure relief valve, edge casters, a removable metal divider plate installed in 
the lid, a 3"x 5" card holder and an ID Plate.
NSN Number: 6545-01-549-3729 (Olive Drab, Fire Retardant)

MEDCHEST 7 WITH OPTIONAL SHELF KIT
ITEM NO. COLOR                                                        *Case contents not included.

472-MEDCHEST7-250 Tan •	 The medchest leg set converts the lid to  
a table.

•	 Wheels included for mobility.
•	 *Optional Shelf Kit:  

For the Medchest 7 only. The kit contains  
two removable aluminum shelves that can 
be placed at multiple heights inside the case. 
The kit is ordered separately and is customer 
installed.  

472-MEDCHEST7-133 Gray
472-MEDCHEST7-137 Olive Drab
472-MEDCHEST7-032 Black
472-MEDCHEST7-182 OD Fire Retardant
472-MEDCHEST7-SHLFKT *Optional

INTERIOR DIMS:  
29.75"L x 17.87"W x 17.49"D (75.6 x 45.4 x 44.4 cm)

*Optional Shelf Kit:  14.5"L x 15.75"W x 6.38"D *Optional Shelf Kit NSN No: 8145-01-579-0163

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-1502 medical case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware, 
eight comfort grip handles, a pressure relief valve, edge casters, bottom bumpers, a 3"x 5" card holder 
and an ID Plate.
NSN Number: 6545-01-545-6369 (Olive Drab, Fire Retardant), 6545-01-611-7713 (Olive Drab)

MEDCHEST 6
ITEM NO. COLOR
472-MEDCHEST6-250 Tan •	 The medchest leg set converts the lid to 

a table.
•	 Wheels included for mobility.

472-MEDCHEST6-133 Gray
472-MEDCHEST6-137 Olive Drab
472-MEDCHEST6-032 Black
472-MEDCHEST6-182 OD Fire Retardant

INTERIOR DIMS:  
29.75"L x 17.87"W x 18.62"D (75.6 x 45.4 x 47.3 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-0909 medical case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware, 
eight comfort grip handles, a pressure relief valve, edge casters, removable metal divider plate in the 
lid, a 3"x 5" card holder and an ID Plate.
NSN Number: 6545-01-545-6291 (Olive Drab, Fire Retardant)
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MEDCHEST STABILIZATION FEET
ITEM NO.
472-MED-STBLZ-KIT •	 Medchest Stabilization Feet are used on 

Medchests with drawers to keep the case in  
a stable vertical position while the drawers are 
opened and closed.

STABILIZER FEET DIMS: 
17.8"L x 5.3"W x 2.3"D (45.2 x 13.5 x  5.8 cm)

This kit contains two aluminum stabilizers, two plastic feet to hold the stabilizers on the case and a lid 
cushion to store the stabilizers when not in use.
NSN Number: 6530-01-585-8660

MEDICAL LIGHT DUTY 4 DRAWER
ITEM NO. COLOR
472-MED-4-DRAWER-250 Tan •	 Drawers: 14.5"L x 15.8"W x 6.4"D
472-MED-4-DRAWER-133 Gray
472-MED-4-DRAWER-137 Olive Drab
472-MED-4-DRAWER-032 Black

INTERIOR DIMS:  
29.75"L x 17.87"W x 17.49"D (75.6 x 45.4 x 44.4 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-1502 drawer case has four light-duty injection molded sleeve drawers, a 
double barrel stainless steel hinged lid with black carbon steel hardware, two comfort grip handles,  
a rivet vent, edge casters and bottom bumpers.
NSN Number: 6545-01-511-4939 (Olive Drab)

MEDCHEST3 4 DRAWER
ITEM NO. COLOR                                                       *Case contents not included.

472-MEDCHEST3-4D-250 Tan •	 Drawers: 15"L x 6.9"W x 7.8"D
472-MEDCHEST3-4D-133 Gray
472-MEDCHEST3-4D-137 Olive Drab
472-MEDCHEST3-4D-032 Black
472-MEDCHEST3-4D-182 OD Fire Retardant

INTERIOR DIMS:  
29.75"L x 17.87"W x 10.80"D (75.6 x 45.4 x 27.4 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-0802 medical case has four heavy-duty full extension sliding drawers, 
a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware, eight comfort grip handles, a pressure relief valve, edge 
casters, a removable metal divider plate installed in the lid, a 3"x 5" card holder and an ID Plate.
NSN Number: 8145-01-565-3686 (Olive Drab, Fire Retardant), 8145-01-607-3487 (Olive Drab)

MEDCHEST3 8 DRAWER
ITEM NO. COLOR
472-MEDCHEST3-8D-250 Tan •	 Drawer No 1-4: 15"L x 2.9"W x 7.8"D

•	 Drawer No 5 & 6: 15"L x 3.9"W x 7.8"D
•	 Drawer No 7 & 8: 15"L x 4.9"W x 7.8"D

472-MEDCHEST3-8D-133 Gray
472-MEDCHEST3-8D-137 Olive Drab
472-MEDCHEST3-8D-032 Black
472-MEDCHEST3-8D-182 OD Fire Retardant

INTERIOR DIMS:  
29.75"L x 17.87"W x 10.80"D (75.6 x 45.4 x 27.4 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-0802 medical case has eight heavy-duty full extension sliding drawers, 
a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware, eight comfort grip handles, a pressure relief valve, edge 
casters, a 3"x 5" card holder and an ID Plate.
NSN Number: 6545-01-533-8207 (Olive Drab, Fire Retardant), 6545-01-611-7720 (Olive Drab)
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MEDICAL SUPPLY TRUNK
ITEM NO. COLOR
472-MED-30183602-250 Tan •	 This carrier boasts 11.7 cubic feet  

of transportable protection for large,  
bulky items. 

•	 Wheels included for mobility.

472-MED-30183602-133 Gray
472-MED-30183602-137 Olive Drab
472-MED-30183602-032 Black

INTERIOR DIMS:  
29.75"L x 17.87"W x 38.87"D (75.6 x 45.4 x 98.7 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-3602W case with 11.7 cubic feet of usable space has black carbon steel 
hardware, two black stainless steel handles, a pressure release valve and edge casters.
NSN Number: 6545-01-508-5584 (Olive Drab)

MEDICAL SUPPLY TRUNK
ITEM NO. COLOR
472-MED-30181509-250 Tan •	 This midsize case is perfect when you need 

to ship supplies—plus a little extra. 
•	 Wheels included for mobility.

472-MED-30181509-133 Gray
472-MED-30181509-137 Olive Drab
472-MED-30181509-032 Black

INTERIOR DIMS:  
29.75"L x 17.87"W x 24.12"D (75.6 x 45.4 x 61.3 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-1509W case has black carbon steel hardware, two comfort grip handles, 
a pressure release valve and edge casters.
NSN Number: 6545-01-508-5608 (Olive Drab)

MEDICAL SUPPLY TRUNK
ITEM NO. COLOR
472-MED-30181502-250 Tan •	 This versatile medical supply trunk features  

a fully removable lid. 
•	 Wheels included for mobility.

472-MED-30181502-133 Gray
472-MED-30181502-137 Olive Drab
472-MED-30181502-032 Black

INTERIOR DIMS:  
29.75"L x 17.87"W x 17.49"D (75.6 x 45.4 x 44.4 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-1502W case has a removable lid with black carbon steel hardware,  
two comfort grip handles, a pressure release valve and edge casters.
NSN Number: 6545-01-508-5590 (Olive Drab)

MEDICAL SUPPLY TRUNK
ITEM NO. COLOR
472-MED-30180802-250 Tan •	 This versatile medical supply trunk features a 

fully removable lid. 
•	 Wheels included for mobility.

472-MED-30180802-133 Gray
472-MED-30180802-137 Olive Drab
472-MED-30180802-032 Black

INTERIOR DIMS:  
29.75"L x 17.87"W x 10.80"D (75.6 x 45.4 x 27.4 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-0802W case has a removable lid with black carbon steel hardware,  
two comfort grip handles, a rivet vent, and edge casters.
NSN Number: 6545-01-508-5577 (Olive Drab)
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GROUND AMBULANCE CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR
472-MED-AMB-250 Tan •	 Waterproof and dustproof proof case is held 

secure with 20 military grade latches.
•	 Long enough to transport a medical litter.
•	 Fork truck provisions come standard.
•	 Case is air droppable and sling loadable.

472-MED-AMB-133 Gray
472-MED-AMB-137 Olive Drab
472-MED-AMB-032 Black

INTERIOR DIMS:  
84.00"L x 36.60"W x 35.20"D (213.4 x 93 x 89.4 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ BL8537-2906 ground ambulance case features 63 cubic feet of storage space. 
It has black stainless steel hardware, four large stainless steel handles on the base and four small 
handles on the lid, internal bracing, three pressure release valves and three skid runners for  
fork truck mobility.
NSN Number: 8145-01-565-3684 (Olive Drab), 8145-01-565-3685 (Desert Tan)

TANKMATE™ CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR
472-TANKM-D-2-250 Tan •	 Protects two 95 GL tanks.  

(tanks not included)
•	 Molded in handles and tethered lid.
•	 Pallet Stackable design.

472-TANKM-D-2-133 Gray
472-TANKM-D-2-137 Olive Drab
472-TANKM-D-2-032 Black

INTERIOR DIMS:  
26.10"L x 14.90"W x 5.40"D (66.3 x 37.8 x 13.7 cm)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ TankMate™ case is a custom roto molded case designed to protect two 95 GL 
tanks. It is impervious to temperature and impact—the weather-resistant rotationally molded shell has 
molded-in handles and ribs to make lifting a breeze and keep stacked TankMate™ cases in place no 
matter how tough the ride.
NSN Number: 8145-01-571-5102 (Olive Drab), 8145-01-570-7719 (Desert Tan)

MOBILE MEDICAL™
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MED 4 TOTE
ITEM NO. COLOR
472-MED-4-TOTE-250 Tan •	 Two sizes of handy totes plus two web  

handles, removable lid and edge casters 
make this set a durable, impact-resistant 
mobile system.

472-MED-4-TOTE-133 Gray
472-MED-4-TOTE-137 Olive Drab
472-MED-4-TOTE-032 Black

INTERIOR DIMS:  
29.75"L x 17.87"W x 10.80"D (75.6 x 45.4 x 27.4 cm)

Tote Large:  7"L x 16.5"W x 10.75"D Tote Large NSN No: 6545-01-499-5698
Tote Small:  5"L x 16.5"W x 10.75"D Tote Small NSN No: 6545-01-499-5693

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-0802W case has three large and one small light-duty injection molded 
totes. This case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware, two comfort grip handles, a rivet 
vent, and edge casters.
NSN Number: 6545-01-499-5676 (Olive Drab)

MED 5 TOTE
ITEM NO. COLOR
472-MED-5-TOTE-250 Tan •	 Two sizes of handy totes plus two web  

handles, removable lid and edge casters 
make this set a durable, impact-resistant 
mobile system.

472-MED-5-TOTE-133 Gray
472-MED-5-TOTE-137 Olive Drab
472-MED-5-TOTE-032 Black

INTERIOR DIMS:  
29.75"L x 17.87"W x 10.80"D (75.6 x 45.4 x 27.4 cm)

Tote Large:  9"L x 12.5"W x 10.75"D Tote Large NSN No: 6545-01-499-5690
Tote Small:  6"L x 9"W x 10.75"D Tote Small NSN No: 6545-01-499-5692
Tote Long:  3.5"L x 28"W x 10.75"D Tote Long NSN No: 6545-01-499-5687

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-0802W case has two large, two small and one long light-duty injection 
molded totes. This case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware, two comfort grip handles,  
a rivet vent, and edge casters.
NSN Number: 6545-01-499-5671 (Olive Drab)

MOBILE MEDICAL™



SCBA SYSTEM WITH FILTERS
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                             *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-FIRES-BLK Black •	 Complete SCBA system with one cylinder and 
harness, the regulator and hose, the pressure 
gauge and hose and face mask.

•	 Cavities to store extra filters

472-PWC-FIRES-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
31.3"L x 20.4"W x 12.2"D (79.5 x 51.8 x 31 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2950 case securely transports SCBA equipment with space to store replacement
filters. This case has a hinged lid, five Press & Pull™ latches, two double-layered soft grip handle,
two padlockable hasps and a Vortex™ valve.

SCBA DOUBLE TANK CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                             *Case contents not included.

472-PWC-SCBA-BLK Black •	 SCBA cylinder case holds 2 tanks
•	 Tanks lay in a cradle and sit on an HDPE plate 

for travel. Tanks held in place by adjustable 
straps for storage of tanks of different 
diameters.

472-PWC-SCBA-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
31.3"L x 20.4"W x 12.2"D (79.5 x 51.8 x 31 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2950 case securely transports SCBA equipment. This case has a hinged lid, five Press 
& Pull™ latches, two double-layered soft grip handles, two padlockable hasps and a Vortex™ valve.

MOBILE MEDICAL™
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PERSIAN GULF WAR CHALLENGE COIN
As a response for Iraq’s invasion of Kuwait, the United States and 
United Nations coalition forces responded to Iraqi aggression and 
international security concerns. Persian Gulf War Challenge Coins 

commemorate the first major conflict of the new all-volunteer 
American military force following the Korean War and Vietnam War, 
and boasted the new face of American dominance through efficient 

training and technological superiority.



Gear for quick 
response

PELICAN-HARDIGG™

MOBILE OFFICE™
Tactical Office Cases: Desks, files, and trunks that are instantly deployable.

Field Desks, Foot Lockers, Bookcases, Trunk Lockers

Follow this link for a fast quote  
on any product in this catalog.
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9.75" Depth TYP

14.25" TYP

1.33" TYP

iM2975 UNIVERSAL LAPTOP 6 PACK
ITEM NO. COLOR MODEL
472-6-LAPTOPS-IM-BLK Black 6 Pack •	 6 user customized cavities 

that adapt to any size tablet or 
laptop including rugged style 
computers.

•	 Two accessories cavities for 
cable, charger or mouse storage

472-6-LAPTOPS-IM-OD Olive Drab 6 Pack

EXTERIOR DIMS: 31.3"L x 20.4"W x 15.5"D (795 x 518 x 3.94 mm) WEIGHT: 27.25 lbs (12.3 kg)

This Pelican™ iM2975 case holds 6 tablets or laptops plus accessories. The case has a hinged lid with 
convoluted foam, five Press & Pull™ latches, two double-layered soft grip handles, two padlockable 
hasps, in-line wheels and Vortex™ valve.

iM2975 UNIVERSAL LAPTOP 8 PACK
ITEM NO. COLOR MODEL
472-8-LAPTOPS-IM-BLK Black 8 Pack •	 8 user customized cavities 

that adapt to any size tablet or 
laptop including rugged style 
computers.

•	 One accessory cavity for cable, 
charger or mouse storage

472-8-LAPTOPS-IM-OD Olive Drab 8 Pack

EXTERIOR DIMS: 31.3"L x 20.4"W x 15.5"D (795 x 518 x 3.94 mm) WEIGHT: 27.25 lbs (12.3 kg)

This Pelican™ iM2975 case holds 8 tablets or laptops plus accessories. The case has a hinged lid with 
convoluted foam, five Press & Pull™ latches, two double-layered soft grip handles, two padlockable 
hasps, in-line wheels and Vortex™ valve.

iM3075 UNIVERSAL LAPTOP 10 PACK
ITEM NO. COLOR MODEL
472-10-LAPTOPS-IM-BLK Black 10 Pack •	 10 user customized cavities 

that adapt to any size tablet or 
laptop including rugged style 
computers.

•	 One accessories cavities for 
cable, charger or mouse storage

472-10-LAPTOPS-IM-OD Olive Drab 10 Pack

EXTERIOR DIMS: 31.3"L x 20.4"W x 15.5"D (795 x 518 x 3.94 mm) WEIGHT: 39.3 lbs (17.8 kg)

This Pelican™ iM3075 case holds 10 tablets or laptops plus accessories. The case has a hinged lid with 
convoluted foam, seven Press & Pull™ latches, two double-layered soft grip handles, two padlockable 
hasps, in-line wheels and Vortex™ valve.

Pelican 472 Laptop cases are available in our traditional Pelican Storm cases  
in 6 pack, 8 pack and 10 pack models. These are easily integrated into a 
Pelican Storm case office set.

PELICAN STORM  
INJECTION MOLDED CASES

PELICAN LIGHT LIFT™ ROTO CASES
Approximately 30% less weight

iM2975 iM3075 AL3018-0903WLW AL3018-1502WLW

6 PACK X X

8 PACK X X

10 PACK X X with Tray
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LAPTOP 6 PACK LIGHT LIFT

LAPTOP 8 PACK LIGHT LIFT

LAPTOP 10 PACK LIGHT LIFT

ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE
472-6-LAPTOPS-C-BLK Black Black Carbon Steel •	 6 user customized cavities 

that adapt to any size tablet or 
laptop including rugged style 
computers.

•	 Two accessories cavities for 
cable, charger or mouse storage.

472-6-LAPTOPS-C-GRY Gray Black Carbon Steel
472-6-LAPTOPS-C-OD Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-6-LAPTOPS-C-TAN Tan Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
33.8"L x 20.9"W x 14.8"D (7832 x 530 x 376 mm)

WEIGHT:  
24.7 lbs (11.2 kg)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-0903WLW Light Lift roto case features a 30% weight reduction from 
heavy duty roto cases. It has 2 lb PE lid foam, black carbon steel hardware, two comfort grip handles, a 
pressure relief valve, and edge casters for easy mobility.

ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE
472-8-LAPTOPS-C-BLK Black Black Carbon Steel •	 8 user customized cavities 

that adapt to any size tablet or 
laptop including rugged style 
computers.

•	 One accessories cavities for 
cable, charger or mouse storage.

472-8-LAPTOPS-C-GRY Gray Black Carbon Steel
472-8-LAPTOPS-C-OD Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-8-LAPTOPS-C-TAN Tan Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
33.8"L x 20.9"W x 14.8"D (7832 x 530 x 376 mm)

WEIGHT:  
24.8 lbs (11.2 kg)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-0903WLW Light Lift roto case features a 30% weight reduction from 
heavy duty roto cases. It has 2 lb PE lid foam, black carbon steel hardware, two comfort grip handles, a 
pressure relief valve, and edge casters for easy mobility.

ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE
472-10-LAPTOPS-C-BLK Black Black Carbon Steel •	 10 user customized cavities 

that adapt to any size tablet or 
laptop including rugged style 
computers.

•	 One 3.5" deep tray for 
accessories.

472-10-LAPTOPS-C-GRY Gray Black Carbon Steel
472-10-LAPTOPS-C-OD Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel
472-10-LAPTOPS-C-TAN Tan Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
33.8"L x 20.9"W x 14.8"D (7832 x 530 x 376 mm)

WEIGHT:  
30.3 lbs (13.7 kg)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3018-0903WLW Light Lift roto case features a 30% weight reduction from 
heavy duty roto cases. It has 2 lb PE lid foam, black carbon steel hardware, two comfort grip handles, a 
pressure relief valve, and edge casters for easy mobility.

Pelican Light Lift™ cases integrates laptops into the 472 Medchest AL3018 
case family. Light Lift roto cases are 30% less weight than standard roto 
cases and are stackable with Pelican 472 military medical cases. These 
Light Lift laptops cases come in 6 pack, 8 pack and 10 pack models.
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SINGLE FIELD DESK
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE
472-FLD-DESK-TA-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel •	 Single desk surface attaches to 

the left side of the desk.
•	 SM Drawer (L): 14"x8.8"x9.75"
•	 SM Drawer (R): 14"x12.5"x9.75"
•	 MED Drawer: 14"x 8.8"x 9.75"
•	 LG Drawer: 14"x 12.5"x 9.75"

472-FLD-DESK-TA-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-FLD-DESK-TA-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel
472-FLD-DESK-TA-032 Black Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS: 
30.70"L x 21.00"W x 28.50"D (78 x 53.3 x 72.4 cm) WEIGHT: 81.30 lbs (36.9 kg)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ Field Desk has one working surface, one green fabric chair and 6 drawers (2 small 
lockable top drawers, 2 medium and 2 large drawers for folder hangers). This desk folds into one shipping 
container. Power strip provided by customer. NSN Number: 7110-01-502-5826 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel)

SINGLE FIELD DESK II
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE
472-FLD2-DESK-TA-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel Single desk surface attaches to 

the left/right side of the desk.
SM Drawer (L): 14"x8.8"x9.75"
SM Drawer (R): 14"x12.5"x9.75"
MED Drawer: 14"x 8.8"x 9.75"
LG Drawer: 14"x12.5"x 9.75"

472-FLD2-DESK-TA-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-FLD2-DESK-TA-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel
472-FLD2-DESK-TA-032 Black Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
30.70"L x 21.00"W x 28.50"D (78 x 53.3 x 72.4 cm) WEIGHT: 81.30 lbs (36.9 kg)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ Field Desk II has one working surface for either side of the case. It has black carbon 
steel hardware, 4 comfort grip handles, one green fabric chair, 6 drawers (2 small lockable top drawers, 2 
medium and 2 large drawers for hanging folders). This desk folds into one shipping container. Power strip 
provided by customer. NSN Number: 7110-01-571-6193 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel), 7110-01-571-6175 
(Desert Tan, Black Carbon Steel)

ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE
472-ADMIN-DESK-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel •	 Single desk surface as a desk.

•	 SM Drawer (L): 14"x8.8"x 9.75"
•	 SM Drawer (R): 14"x12.5"x9.75"
•	 MED Drawer: 14"x8.8"x 9.75"
•	 LG Drawer: 14"x12.5"x 9.75"

472-ADMIN-DESK-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-ADMIN-DESK-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel
472-ADMIN-DESK-032 Black Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
30.80"L x 21.00"W x 28.50"D (78.2 x 53.3 x 72.4 cm) WEIGHT: 85.00 lbs (38.6 kg)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ admin desk provides one flat surface with a set of four legs for use as a table.  
It has black carbon steel hardware, four comfort grip handles, one green fabric chair and six drawers  
(2 small lockable top drawers with a padlock, 2 medium drawers and 2 large drawers for folder hangers). 
This desk folds into one shipping container. Power strip provided by customer.
NSN Number: 7110-01-571-5913 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel),  
7110-01-571-5923 (Desert Tan, Black Carbon Steel), 7110-01-566-7521 (Olive Drab, Black Stainless Steel),  
7110-01-566-7522 (Desert Tan, Black Stainless Steel)

ADMIN DESK WITH CHAIR

ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE
472-FLD-DESK-DD-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel •	 Single desk surface used on 

both sides.
•	 Two heavy-duty 4"x1.25" wheels 
•	 SM Drawer (L): 14"x8.8"x9.75"
•	 SM Drawer (R): 14"x12.5"x9.75"
•	 MED Drawer: 14"x8.8"x 9.75"
•	 LG Drawer: 14"x12.5"x 9.75"

472-FLD-DESK-DD-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-FLD-DESK-DD-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel
472-FLD-DESK-DD-032 Black Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
34.00"L x 24.90"W x 28.50"D (86.4 x 63.2 x 72.4 cm)

WEIGHT: 100.00 lbs (45.4 kg)

This Pelican-Hardigg™  Double Field Desk provides two working surfaces on both sides of the case, black 
carbon steel hardware, three comfort grip handles, two green fabric chairs, six drawers (2 small lockable 
top drawers, 2 medium and 2 large drawers for folder hangers). This desk includes two AC six outlet surge 
protector power strips. This desk folds into one shipping container and is movable using a heavy duty 4" 
caster set. NSN Number: 7110-01-559-9642 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel)

DOUBLE FIELD DESK
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TL500I MILITARY TRUNK LOCKER
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE                              *Case contents not included.

iMTRLK-00001 Black with Tray Black Carbon Steel •	 Trunk Locker Base TL500I.
•	 Two removable plastic trays that 

are the same color as the case.iMTRLK-30001 Olive Drab with Trays Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS: 36.3"L x 18.5"W x 19.6"D (92.2 x 47 x 49.8 cm) WEIGHT: 26.00 lbs (11.8 kg)

This trunk locker has an extra deep storage cavity, two internal removable plastic trays (of the same
color as the case), hinged lid, stainless steel hardware, Press & Pull™ latches, corrosion-resistant 
padlockable hasp, molded in carrying/lifting ledges at each end and molded-in stacking ribs.
NSN Number: 8460-01-471-1035 (Olive Drab)

FOOTLOCKER – SMALL WITH ROLLING CASTERS
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE
472-FTLK-1-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel •	 Two removable trays.

•	 Two edge casters for transport.
•	 Trays: 13.75"L x 13.8"W x 3.8"D

472-FTLK-1-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-FTLK-1-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel
472-FTLK-1-032 Black Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS: 33"L x 17"W x 14"D (83.8 x 43.2 x 35.6 cm) WEIGHT: 23.10 lbs (10.5 kg)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL2914-0903 roto molded footlocker has a hinged lid with a cable stay, black
carbon steel hardware with a locking cable catch, two comfort grip handles, a rivet vent, edge casters
and dual removable trays to separate your smaller supplies.
NSN Number: 8145-01-502-9424 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel Hardware), 8145-01-576-1862
(Desert Tan, Black Carbon Steel Hardware)

BOOKCASE
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE                              *Case contents not included.

472-BKSH-100-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel •	 Six shelves for ample storage.
•	 Edge casters for fast transport.472-BKSH-100-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel

472-BKSH-100-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel
472-BKSH-100-032 Black Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS: 42.87"L x 27.31"W x 20.2"D (109 x 69.4 x 51.3 cm) WEIGHT: 76.70 lbs (34.8 kg)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL4024-1305W roto molded bookshelf case has black carbon steel
hardware, eight comfort grip handles, a PRV valve, edge casters and a shelving unit with six
fixed shelves and a removable foam filled lid.
NSN Number: 6545-99-439-6347 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel Hardware)

FOOTLOCKER – LARGE WITH ROLLING CASTERS
ITEM NO. COLOR HARDWARE
472-FTLK-LG-137 Olive Drab Black Carbon Steel •	 Two removable trays.

•	 Two edge casters for transport.
•	 3 inch taller than the small  

footlocker.
•	 Trays: 13.75"Lx13.75"Wx3.8"D

472-FTLK-LG-250 Desert Tan Black Carbon Steel
472-FTLK-LG-133 Gray Black Carbon Steel
472-FTLK-LG-032 Black Black Carbon Steel

EXTERIOR DIMS: 33"L x 17"W x 17"D (83.8 x 43.2 x 43.2 cm) WEIGHT: 27.00 lbs (12.2 kg)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL2914-1203 roto molded footlocker is 3 inches taller than the small foot
locker. It has a hinged lid with a cable stay, black carbon steel hardware with a locking cable catch,
two comfort grip handles, a rivet vent, edge casters and dual removable trays to separate your  
smaller supplies.
NSN Number: 8145-01-516-5386 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel Hardware), 8145-01-566-7167
(Desert Tan, Black Carbon Steel Hardware)
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SINGLE RADIO CASE

ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                             *Case contents not included.

472-RADIO-3-BLK Black •	 Holds one (1) six unit charger, three (3) 
Motorola APX 8000 3.5 radios.

•	 Each radio has storage for its 8” antenna and 
microphone with cable. Additional space for 
three (3) backup batteries.

472-RADIO-3-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
24.6"L x 19.7"W x 11.7D (62.5 x 50 x 29.7 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2720 case securely transports three Motorolla APX 8000 radios with accessories. This 
case has a hinged lid, four Press & Pull™ latches, two double-layered soft-grip handles, two padlockable 
hasps, in-line wheels and Vortex™ valve. Radio cavity is 3.0" L x 2.0" W x 6.5" D

ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                             *Case contents not included.

472-RADIO-BLK Black •	 Holds One (1) Motorola APX 8000 3.5 
radio with storage for its 8” antenna, one 
(1) microphone with cable, one (1) backup 
battery, one (1) Single-Unit charger and 
charger cable.

472-RADIO-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
16.2"L x 12.7W x 6.6"D (41.1 x 32.3 x 16.8 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2200 case securely transports one Motorolla APX 8000 radio with accessories. This 
case has a hinged lid, two Press & Pull™ latches, a double-layered soft grip handle, two padlockable 
hasps and a Vortex™ valve.

3 PACK RADIO CASE

ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                             *Case contents not included.

472-RADIO-8-BLK Black •	 Holds eight (8) Motorola APX 8000 3.5 
radios.

•	 Each radio has storage for its 8” antenna, 
microphone with cable, backup battery and 
the radios’ single charge unit with charging 
cable.

472-RADIO-8-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
31.3"L x 20.4"W x 12.2"D (79.5 x 51.8 x 31 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2950 case securely transports eight Motorolla APX 8000 radios with accessories. 
This case has a hinged lid, five Press & Pull™ latches, three double-layered soft grip handles, two 
padlockable hasps, a Vortex™ valve and edge casters with a retractable handle for easy transport.
Radio cavity is 3.0" L x 2.5" W x 5.62" D

2 MULTI-UNIT CHARGERS
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                             *Case contents not included.

472-RADIO-CHRG2-BLK Black •	 Holds two (2) multi-unit chargers (6-units) 
with Charging Cables.472-RADIO-CHRG2-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
24.6"L x 19.7"W x 14.4"D (62.5 x 50 x 36.6 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2750 case holds two (2) multi-unit chargers (6-units) with Charging Cables. This case 
has a hinged lid, four Press & Pull™ latches, two double-layered soft-grip handles, two padlockable 
hasps, in-line wheels and Vortex™ valve. Charger cavity is 17.5" L x 6.0" W x 10.25" D

25 PACK RADIO CASE
ITEM NO. COLOR FITS:                                             *Case contents not included.

472-RADIO-25-BLK Black •	 Holds twenty five (25) Motorola APX 8000 
3.5 radios.

•	 Each radio has storage for its 8” antenna, 
microphone with cable, backup battery and 
the radios’ single charge unit with charging 
cable.

472-RADIO-25-OD Olive Drab

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
31.3"L x 20.4"W x 12.2"D (79.5 x 51.8 x 31 cm)

This Pelican™ iM2950 case securely transports twenty five Motorolla APX 8000 radios with 
accessories. This case has a hinged lid, five Press & Pull™ latches, three double-layered soft grip 
handles, two padlockable hasps, a Vortex™ valve and edge casters with a retractable handle for easy 
transport. Radio cavity is 3.0" L x 1.95" W x 5.56" D

8 PACK RADIO CASE
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AFGHANISTAN WAR CHALLENGE COIN
GWOT Coins show symbols of special groups created to  

defeat a specific enemy, develop a new way to defend freedom  
and democracy around the world, or promote safety across 

international waters. GWOT Coins can land in the hands  
of heroes from many parts of America’s fighting forces.



STACKABLE
pallet ready
           cases

PELICAN-HARDIGG™

MOBILE TRANSPORT
Cases compatible with 463L, JAMIC, NATO pallet and Sea Container packaging.

MobileMaster™ Transport Cases 
and Interstacking Pattern (ISP) Transport Cases

Follow this link for a fast quote  
on any product in this catalog.
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MOBILE MASTER™ 72
ITEM NO. HARDWARE—INTERIOR
472-463L-MM72-CEM Black Carbon Steel—Empty •	 Ideal for quantities of delicate 

medical equipment, handhelds 
and electronics. Seventy two 
cases cube out a 463L pallet.

472-463L-MM72-CFL Black Carbon Steel—1" Foam Lined
472-463L-MM72-SEM Stainless Steel—Empty
472-463L-MM72-SFL Stainless Steel—1" Foam Lined

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
27.25"L x 17.25"W x 22.12"D (69.2 x 43.8 x 56.2 cm)

WEIGHT:  
24.00 lbs (10.9 kg)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL2414-1604 case has black carbon steel hardware with locking cable catches, 
a hinged lid with cable stay, two comfort grip handles, and a PRV valve.
NSN Number: 8145-01-564-8612 (Grey, Black Carbon Steel),  
8145-01-564-8868 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel)

MOBILE MASTER™ 36
ITEM NO. HARDWARE—INTERIOR
472-463L-MM36-CEM Black Carbon Steel—Empty •	 Ideal for radios, medical 

supplies or small electronic 
equipment. Thirty six cases 
cube out a 463L pallet.

472-463L-MM36-CFL Black Carbon Steel—1" Foam Lined
472-463L-MM36-SEM Stainless Steel—Empty
472-463L-MM36-SFL Stainless Steel—1" Foam Lined

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
34.43"L x 27.40"W x 23.37"D (87.5 x 69.6 x 59.4 cm)

WEIGHT:  
44.60 lbs (20.2 kg)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL3124-1604 case has black carbon steel hardware with locking cable
catches, a hinged lid with cable stay, four comfort grip handles, and a PRV valve.
NSN Number: 8145-01-533-7231 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel Hardware, Empty),  
8145-01-533-7225 (Tan, Black Carbon Steel Hardware, Empty),  
8145-01-533-7243 (Gray, Black Carbon Steel Hardware, Empty)

MOBILE MASTER™ 24
ITEM NO. HARDWARE—INTERIOR
472-463L-MM24-CEM Black Carbon Steel—Empty •	 Ideal for multiple unit materials, 

disaster supplies or midsize  
electronics. Twenty four cases 
cube out a 463L pallet.

472-463L-MM24-CFL Black Carbon Steel—1" Foam Lined
472-463L-MM24-SEM Stainless Steel—Empty
472-463L-MM24-SFL Stainless Steel—1" Foam Lined

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
51.62"L x 27.62"W x 23.36"D (131.1 x 70.2 x 59.3 cm)

WEIGHT:  
62.30 lbs (28.3 kg)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ AL4824-1604 case has black carbon steel hardware with locking cable
catches, a hinged lid with cable stay, eight comfort grip handles, and a PRV valve.
NSN Number: 8145-01-531-4696 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel Hardware, Empty),  
8145-01-533-7223 (Tan, Black Carbon Steel Hardware, Empty),  
8145-01-531-4711 (Gray, Black Carbon Steel Hardware, Empty)

MOBILE MASTER™ 8
ITEM NO. HARDWARE—INTERIOR

472-463L-MM08-CEM Black Carbon Steel — Empty •	 Ideal for large quantities of  
delicate medical equipment,  
generators, heaters or tools.  
Eight cases cube out a 463L pallet.

472-463L-MM08-CSH Black Carbon Steel —with Shelf

472-463L-MM08-SHELF MM08 Shelf Kit

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
51.60"L x 41.60"W x 46.40"D (131.1 x 105.7 x 117.9 cm)

WEIGHT:  
275.00 lbs (124.7 kg)

This Pelican-Hardigg™ double lid container, with optional shelf, has black carbon steel hardware with 
padlockable hasps for locking the lids, eight comfort grip handles and a PRV valve.
NSN Number: 8145-01-532-7801 (Olive Drab, Black Carbon Steel Hardware, Empty),  
8145-01-531-4702 (Tan, Black Carbon Steel Hardware, Empty),  
8145-01-533-7222 (Gray, Black Carbon Steel Hardware, Shelf)

COLOR CODE  /  137: OLIVE DRAB    250: TAN    133: GRAY    032: BLACK
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INTERSTACKING PATTERN (ISP) TRANSPORT CASES

MOBILE MASTER™ TRANSPORT CASES
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IS2117-1103
INSIDE 

LENGTH
INSIDE  
WIDTH

BASE  
INSIDE DEPTH

LID  
INSIDE DEPTH

INTERIOR SIZE INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND IN THE CATALOG NUMBER AS SHOWN BELOW.

AVAILABLE COLOR OPTIONS

Red – 130 

Fed Std# 21105

Orange – 134 

Fed Std# 12197

Yellow – 131 

Fed Std# 23538

Green138 (forest) 

Fed Std# 24052

Blue – 101 (dk) 

Fed Std# 25052

Tan – 250 

Fed Std# 20372

White – 132 

Fed Std# 27925

Maroon – 197 

Pantone# 202U

Purple – 129 

Pantone# 245U

Yellow – 136 

Pantone# 012U

Olive Drab – 137 

Fed Std# 34096

Blue – 135 (lt) 

Pantone# 292U

Gray – 133 

Fed Std# 26270

Black – 032 

Fed Std# 27040

Note: Case colors/options may differ slightly from printed versions.

CATALOG NO.  INTERIOR BASE DEPTH LID DEPTH WEIGHT EXTERIOR

IS2117-1103
21.00"x 17.00" x 14.00" 
(53.3 x 43.2 x 35.5 cm)

11.00" 
(27.9 cm)

3.00" 
(7.6 cm)

20 lbs.  
(9.07 kg)

24.00" x 20.00" x 16.00" 
(60.9 x 50.8 x 40.6 cm)

IS2521-0903
24.75" x 20.75" x 12.25" 
(62.9 x 52.7 x 31.1 cm)

12.25" 
(31.1 cm)

2.94" 
(7.5 cm)

29.2 lbs. 
(13.24 kg)

27.75" x 23.75" x 14.13" 
(70.5 x 60.3 x 35.9 cm)

IS2521-2103FT
24.71" x 20.74" x 25.00" 
(62.8 x 52.7 x 63.5 cm)

22.06" 
(56.0 cm)

2.94" 
(7.5 cm)

42.2 lbs. 
(19.14 kg)

27.75" x 23.75" x 29.62" 
(70.5 x 60.3 x 75.2 cm)

IS2917-1103W
29.00" x 17.00" x 14.00" 
(73.6 x 43.2 x 35.5 cm)

11.00" 
(27.9 cm)

3.00" 
(7.6 cm)

26 lbs. 
(11.79 kg)

32.00" x 20.00" x 16.00" 
(81.2 x 50.8 x 40.6 cm)

IS3721-1103W
37.00" x 21.00" x 14.00" 
(93.9 x 53.3 x 35.5 cm)

11.00" 
(27.9 cm)

3.00" 
(7.6 cm)

38 lbs. 
(17.24 kg)

40.00" x 24.00""x 16.00" 
(101.6 x 60.9 x 40.6 cm)

IS4517-1103W
45.00" x 17.00" x 14.00" 
(114.3 x 43.2 x 35.5 cm)

11.00" 
(27.9 cm)

3.00" 
(7.6 cm)

38 lbs. 
(17.24 kg)

48.00" x 20.00" x 16.00" 
(121.9 x 50.8 x 40.6 cm)

IS4521-2303
45.00" x 21.00" x 26.00" 
(114.3 x 53.3 x 66 cm)

23.00" 
(58.4 cm)

3.00" 
(7.6 cm)

72 lbs. 
(32.66 kg)

48.00" x 24.00" x 32.00" 
(121.9 x 60.9 x 81.2 cm)

IS4525-0903FT
44.75" x 24.75" x 12.25" 
(113.7 x 62.9 x 31.1 cm)

9.31" 
(23.6 cm)

2.94" 
(7.5 cm)

54.3 lbs. 
(24.63 kg)

47.75" x 27.75" x 17.63" 
(121.3 x 70.5 x 44.8 cm)

IS4525-2103FT
44.75" x 24.75" x 24.25" 
(113.7 x 62.9 x 61.6 cm)

24.25" 
(61.6 cm)

2.94" 
(7.5 cm)

69.9 lbs. 
(31.71 kg)

47.75" x 27.75" x 29.63" 
(121.3 x 70.5 x 75.3 cm)

IS4537-2303
45.00" x 37.00" x 26.00" 
(114.3 x 93.9 x 66 cm)

23.00" 
(58.4 cm)

3.00" 
(7.6 cm)

93 lbs. 
(42.18 kg)

48.00" x 40.00" x 32.00" 
(121.9 x 101.6 x 81.2 cm)

IS5321-0903FT
52.75" x 20.75" x 12.25" 
(134.0 x 52.7 x 31.1 cm)

9.31" 
(23.6 cm)

2.94" 
(7.5 cm)

56.4 lbs. 
(25.58 kg)

55.75" x 23.75" x 17.63" 
(141.6 x 60.3 x 44.8 cm)

IS5321-2103FT
52.75" x 20.75" x 24.25" 
(134.0 x 52.7 x 61.6 cm)

21.31" 
(54.1 cm)

2.94"  
(7.5 cm)

71.7 lbs. 
(32.52 kg)

55.75" x 23.75" x 29.63" 
(1416 x 603 x 753 mm )

IS5321-3303FT
52.75" x 20.75" x 36.25" 
(134.0 x 52.7 x 92.1 cm)

33.31" 
(84.6 cm)

2.94" 
(7.5 cm)

84.8 lbs. 
(38.46 kg)

55.75" x 23.75" x 41.63" 
(141.6 x 60.3 x 105.7 cm)

IS5345-0903FT
52.75" x 44.75" x 12.25" 

(134.0 x 113.7 x 31.1 cm)
9.31" 

(23.6 cm)
2.94" 

(7.5 cm)
104.2 lbs. 
(47.26 kg)

55.75" x 47.75" x 17.63" 
(141.6 x 121.3 x 44.8 cm)

IS5345-3303FT
52.75" x 44.75" x 36.25" 

(134.0 x 116.2 x 92.1 cm)
33.31" 

(84.6 cm)
2.94" 

(7.5 cm)
168.4 lbs. 
(76.36 kg)

55.75" x 47.75" x 41.63" 
(141.6 x 121.3 x 105.7 cm)

IS6925-2103FT
68.75" x 24.75" x 24.25" 
(174.6 x 62.9 x 61.6 cm)

21.31" 
(54.1 cm)

2.94" 
(7.5 cm)

138.4 lbs. 
(62.76 kg)

71.75" x 27.75" x 29.63" 
(182.2 x 70.5 x 75.3 cm)
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ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS2117-1103

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
24.00"L x 20.00"W x 16.00"D (61 x 50.8 x 40.6 cm)

WEIGHT:  
20.2 lbs (9.2 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
21.00"L x 17.00"W x 14.00"D (53.3 x 43.2 x 35.6 cm)

LID DEPTH: 3.00" (7.6 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 11.7" (29.7 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware and two plastic 
handles. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, a hinged lid, a 3x5 card holder, metal handles, 
a lockable lid, a PRV valve, a humidity indicator and a set of standard and ATA labels.

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
27.75"L x 23.75"W x 14.13"D (70.5 x 60.3 x 35.9 cm)

WEIGHT:  
29.2 lbs (13.24 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
24.75"L x 20.75"W x 12.25"D (62.9 x 52.7 x 31.1 cm)

LID DEPTH: 2.94" (7.5 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 12.25" (31.1 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware and four plastic 
handles. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, a hinged lid, a 3x5 card holder, metal handles, 
a lockable lid, a PRV valve, a humidity indicator and a set of standard and ATA labels.

ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS2521-0903

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
27.75"L x 23.75"W x 29.62"D (70.5 x 60.3 x 75.2 cm)

WEIGHT:  
42.2 lbs (19.14 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
24.71"L x 20.74"W x 25.00"D (62.8 x 52.7 x 63.5 cm)

LID DEPTH: 2.94" (7.5 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 22.06" (56.0 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP fork truck case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware and six 
plastic handles. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, a hinged lid, a 3x5 card holder, metal 
handles, a lockable lid, a PRV valve, a humidity indicator and a set of standard and ATA labels.

ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS2521-2103FT

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
32.00"L x 20.00"W x 16.00"D (81.3 x 50.8 x 40.6 cm)

WEIGHT:  
26.00 lbs (11.8 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
29.00"L x 17.00"W x 14.00"D (73.7 x 43.2 x 35.6 cm)

LID DEPTH: 3.00" (7.6 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 11.00" (29.7 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware and six  
plastic handles and edge casters. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, a hinged lid,  
a 3x5 card holder, metal handles, a lockable lid, a PRV valve, a humidity indicator and a set of  
standard and ATA labels.

ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS2917-1103W

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
40.00"L x 24.00"W x 16.00"D (101.6 x 61 x 40.6 cm)

WEIGHT:  
37.9 lbs (17.2 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
37.00"L x 21.00"W x 14.00"D (94 x 53.3 x 35.6 cm)

LID DEPTH: 3.0" (7.6 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 11.7" (29.7 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware and eight plastic 
handles and edge casters. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, a 3x5 card holder, metal 
handles, a lockable lid, a PRV valve, a humidity indicator and a set of standard and ATA labels.

ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS3721-1103W
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* �shown with configurable  
skid runners

* �shown with configurable  
skid runners

ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS4521-2303

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
48.00"L x 24.00"W x 32.00"D (121.9 x 61 x 81.3 cm)

WEIGHT:   
72 lbs (32.7 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
45.00"L x 21.00"W x 26.00"D (114.3 x 53.3 x 66 cm)

LID DEPTH: 3.0" (7.6 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 23.5" (59.7 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware and eight plastic 
handles. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, a 3x5 card holder, metal handles, a lockable 
lid, a PRV valve, a humidity indicator, lifting/tie down rings, skid runners, and standard and ATA labels

ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS4537-2303

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
48.00"L x 40.00"W x 32.00"D (121.9 x 101.6 x 81.3 cm)

WEIGHT:   
93 lbs (42.2 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
45.00"L x 37.00"W x 26.00"D (114.3 x 94 x 66 cm)

LID DEPTH: 3.00" (7.6 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 23.5" (59.7 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware, and eight plastic 
handles. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, a 3x5 card holder, metal handles, locking lid, a 
PRV valve, a humidity indicator, lifting/tie down rings, skid runners, and standard and ATA labels.

ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS4517-1103W

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
48.00"L x 20.00"W x 16.00"D (121.9 x 50.8 x 40.6 cm)

WEIGHT:  
38.00 lbs (17.2 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
45.00"L x 17.00"W x 14.00"D (114.3 x 43.2 x 35.6 cm)

LID DEPTH: 3.00" (7.6 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 11.7" (29.7 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware and six plastic
handles and edge casters. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, a hinged lid, a 3x5 card
holder, metal handles, a lockable lid, a PRV valve, a humidity indicator, and standard and ATA labels.

ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS4525-0903FT

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
47.75"L x 27.75"W x 17.63"D (121.3 x 70.5 x 44.8 cm)

WEIGHT:   
54.3 lbs (24.63 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
44.75"L x 24.75"W x 12.25"D (113.7 x 62.9 x 31.1 cm)

LID DEPTH: 2.94" (7.5 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 9.31" (23.6 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP fork truck case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware and 
eight plastic handles. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, a 3x5 card holder, metal handles, 
a lockable lid, a PRV valve and a humidity indicator, and standard and ATA label.

ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS4525-2103FT

EXTERIOR DIMS:  
47.75"L x 27.75"W x 29.63"D (121.3 x 70.5 x 75.3 cm)

WEIGHT:   
69.9 lbs (31.71 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
44.75"L x 24.75"W x 24.25"D (113.7 x 62.9 x 61.6 cm)

LID DEPTH: 2.94" (7.5 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 24.25" (61.6 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP fork truck case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware and 
eight plastic handles. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, a 3x5 card holder, metal handles, 
a lockable lid, a PRV valve, a humidity indicator, lifting/tie down rings, and standard and ATA labels
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ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS5321-0903FT
EXTERIOR DIMS:  
55.75"L x 23.75"W x 17.63"D (141.6 x 60.3 x 44.8 cm)

WEIGHT:  
56.4 lbs (25.58 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
52.75"L x 20.75"W x 12.25"D (134.0 x 52.7 x 31.1 cm)

LID DEPTH: 2.94" (7.5 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 9.31" (23.6 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP fork truck case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware and 
eight plastic handles. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, a hinged lid, a 3x5 card holder, 
metal handles, a lockable lid, a PRV valve, a humidity indicator, lifting/tie down rings, and standard  
and ATA label.

ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS5321-2103FT
EXTERIOR DIMS:  
55.75"L x 23.75"W x 29.63"D (141.6 x 60.3 x 75.3 cm)

WEIGHT:  
71.7 lbs (32.5 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
52.75"L x 20.75"W x 24.25"D (134.0 x 52.7 x 61.6 cm)

LID DEPTH: 2.94" (7.5 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 21.31" (54.1 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP fork truck case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware and 
eight plastic handles. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, a hinged lid, a 3x5 card holder, 
metal handles, a lockable lid, a PRV valve, a humidity indicator, lifting/tie down rings and standard  
and ATA labels.

ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS5321-3303FT
EXTERIOR DIMS:  
55.75"L x 23.75"W x 41.63"D (141.6 x 60.3 x 105.7 cm)

WEIGHT:  
84.8 lbs (38.46 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
52.75"L x 20.75"W x 36.25"D (134.0 x 52.7 x 92.1 cm)

LID DEPTH: 2.94" (7.5 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 33.31" (84.6 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP fork truck case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware and 
eight plastic handles. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, a hinged lid, a 3x5 card holder, 
metal handles, a lockable lid, a PRV valve, a humidity indicator, lifting/tie down rings and standard  
and ATA labels.

ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS5345-0903FT
EXTERIOR DIMS:  
55.75"L x 47.75"W x 17.63"D (141.6 x 121.3 x 44.8 cm)

WEIGHT:  
104.2 lbs (47.26 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
52.75"L x 44.75"W x 12.25"D (134.0 x 113.7 x 31.1 cm)

LID DEPTH: 2.94" (7.5 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 23.6" (31.1 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP fork truck case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware, and 
eight plastic handles. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, a 3x5 card holder, metal handles, 
a lockable lid, a PRV valve and a humidity indicator, and standard and ATA labels.

ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS5345-3303FT
EXTERIOR DIMS:  
55.75"L x 47.75"W x 41.63"D (141.6 x 121.3 x 105.7 cm)

WEIGHT:  
168.4 lbs (76.36 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
52.75"L x 44.75"W x 36.25"D (134.0 x 113.7 x 92.1 cm)

LID DEPTH: 2.94" (7.5 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 33.1" (84.6 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP fork truck case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware and 
eight plastic handles. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, 3x5 card holder, metal handles,  
a lockable lid, a PRV valve, a humidity indicator, lifting/tie down rings, and standard and ATA labels

ISP CASE SYSTEM  |  IS6925-2103FT
EXTERIOR DIMS:  
71.75"L x 27.75"W x 29.63"D (182.2 x 70.5 x 75.3 cm)

WEIGHT:  
138.4 lbs (62.76 kg)

INTERIOR DIMS:  
68.75"L x 27.75"W x 24.25"D (174.6 x 62.9 x 61.6 cm)

LID DEPTH: 2.94" (7.5 cm)
BOTTOM DEPTH: 21.31" (54.1 cm)

This configurable Pelican™ ISP fork truck case has a removable lid, black carbon steel hardware and 
eight plastic handles. Options include: black stainless steel hardware, a 3x5 card holder, metal handles, 
a lockable lid, a PRV valve, a humidity indicator lifting/tie down rings, and standard and ATA labels.

44ICON INDICATES SELECT MODELS WITH WHEELS

MOBILE TRANSPORT
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PELICAN LEGENDARY FULL LIFETIME GUARANTEE OF EXCELLENCE
Pelican Products, Inc. guarantees its products for a lifetime against breakage or defects in workmanship. Pelican™ 
injection molded cases are guaranteed to be watertight to a depth of 3.3 feet (1 meter) for 30 minutes (IP67) if 
properly closed with undamaged o-ring in place unless otherwise stated. Pelican’s liability is limited to the case  
and not its contents or foam. All warranty claims of any nature are barred if the container has been altered,  
damaged or in any way physically changed, or subjected to abuse, misuse, negligence or accident.
Refer to www.pelican.com/warranty for full details. 
*Lifetime Guarantee does not cover Roto Molded products. 

PELICAN 1 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY FOR ROTO MOLDED CONTAINERS
Pelican guarantees its Roto Molded cases for 1 year against defects in materials and workmanship and 90 days on 
hardware from the date of purchase. All warranty claims of any nature are barred if the container has been altered, 
damaged or in any way physically changed, or subjected to abuse, misuse, negligence or accident.
Refer to www.pelican.com/warranty for full details.

CALIFORNIA
23215 Early Avenue
Torrance, CA 90505
Tel: 310.326.4700  |  
800.473.5422
Fax: 310.326.3311
www.pelican.com

MASSACHUSETTS
147 North Main Street
South Deerfield, MA 01373
Tel: 800.665.2163
Fax: 413.665.8330
www.pelican.com

EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST & AFRICA
Peli Products, S.L.U.
c/ Provença, 388, Planta 7
08025 · Barcelona, Spain
Tel: +34 934 674 999
Fax: +34 934 877 393
www.peli.com

CHINA
Pelican Products China Representative  
Office Pine City Building, Room 1026
777 Zhaojiabang Road
Shanghai, China 200032
Tel: +86 21 64189685
Fax: +86 21 64189679

JAPAN
Pelican Products K.K.
Nisso 22 Bldg 9F
1-11-10 Azabu Dai
Minato ward Tokyo
106-0041 Japan
Tel: +81 33 585 9100 
Fax: +81 33 585 9109

CANADA
Pelican Products Canada
10221-184th Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 2J4
Tel: +780 481 6076
Fax: +780 481 9586
www.pelican.ca

AUSTRALIA
Suite 2.33, West Wing, 
Platinum Bldg.
4 Ilya Avenue, Erina NSW 2250
Tel: +612 4367 7022
Fax: +612 4367 7066

KOREA
Pelican Products Korea Ltd
#909 Hyundai 41 Tower, 917-9, Mok-dong, 
Yangchon-gu, Seoul, Korea
Tel: +82 2 6092 4700
Fax: +82 2 6792 4700

INDIA
Pelican Products and Services India Pvt. Ltd
Level “4”, Augusta Point, Sector-53, 
Golf Course Road,
Gurgaon 122002 Haryana, India
Tel: +91 124 4354148
Fax: +91 124 4354001
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DISTRIBUTED BY:


